Fiber Optic
passive components
Edition 2017/09
Reliably connected
Introduction and terminology 4
Broadband splitter (PLC) singlemode 6
Coupler (FBT) singlemode 16
Couplers (FBT) multimode 22

±10 % on nominal attenuation value at 5 to 30 dB
IEC 61300-3-7
Repeatability of IL ±0.1 dB over service life
Return loss > 50 dB > 60 dB IEC 61300-3-6
Durability min. 1000 mating cycles
Operating temperature −25 to +70 °C
Housing material zinc nickel plated
Housing colour metallic
Ferrule full ceramic
Dimensional drawing
29
HUBER+SUHNER Passive components
Ordering information plug type attenuator SC
Plug type attenuator SC/UPC
Attenuation (dB) Item no. Description
1.0 84035909 OFA-FSC-U-010-S-01-001
2.0  23022439 OFA-FSC-U-020-S-01-001
3.0  84035925 OFA-FSC-U-030-S-01-001
4.0  23022441 OFA-FSC-U-040-S-01-001
5.0 23022443 OFA-FSC-U-050-S-01-001
6.0 23022445 OFA-FSC-U-060-S-01-001
7.0  84070753 OFA-FSC-U-070-S-01-001
8.0  23022447 OFA-FSC-U-080-S-01-001
9.0  84070754 OFA-FSC-U-090-S-01-001
10.0  23022449 OFA-FSC-U-100-S-01-001
11.0 84070755 OFA-FSC-U-110-S-01-001
12.0 84070756 OFA-FSC-U-120-S-01-001
13.0 84070757 OFA-FSC-U-130-S-01-001
14.0 84070758 OFA-FSC-U-140-S-01-001
15.0  23022451 OFA-FSC-U-150-S-01-001
16.0 84070759 OFA-FSC-U-160-S-01-001
17.0 84070760 OFA-FSC-U-170-S-01-001
18.0 84070761 OFA-FSC-U-180-S-01-001
19.0 84070762 OFA-FSC-U-190-S-01-001
20.0  23022453 OFA-FSC-U-200-S-01-001
21.0 84070763 OFA-FSC-U-210-S-01-001
22.0 84070764 OFA-FSC-U-220-S-01-001
23.0 84070765 OFA-FSC-U-230-S-01-001
24.0 84070766 OFA-FSC-U-240-S-01-001
25.0 84070767 OFA-FSC-U-250-S-01-001
26.0 84070768 OFA-FSC-U-260-S-01-001
27.0 84070769 OFA-FSC-U-270-S-01-001
28.0 84070770 OFA-FSC-U-280-S-01-001
29.0 84070771 OFA-FSC-U-290-S-01-001
30.0 84070772 OFA-FSC-U-300-S-01-001
Plug type attenuator SC/APC
Attenuation (dB) Item no. Description
1.0  84070936 OFA-FSC-A-010-S-01-001
2.0  23022338 OFA-FSC-A-020-S-01-001
3.0  84070937 OFA-FSC-A-030-S-01-001
4.0  23022340 OFA-FSC-A-040-S-01-001
5.0  23022341 OFA-FSC-A-050-S-01-001
6.0  23022343 OFA-FSC-A-060-S-01-001
7.0  84070938 OFA-FSC-A-070-S-01-001
8.0  23022345 OFA-FSC-A-080-S-01-001
9.0  84070939 OFA-FSC-A-090-S-01-001
10.0  23022347 OFA-FSC-A-100-S-01-001
11.0 84070940 OFA-FSC-A-110-S-01-001
12.0 84070941 OFA-FSC-A-120-S-01-001
13.0 84070942 OFA-FSC-A-130-S-01-001
14.0 84070943 OFA-FSC-A-140-S-01-001
15.0  23022349 OFA-FSC-A-150-S-01-001
16.0 84070944 OFA-FSC-A-160-S-01-001
17.0 84070945 OFA-FSC-A-170-S-01-001
18.0 84070946 OFA-FSC-A-180-S-01-001
19.0 84070947 OFA-FSC-A-190-S-01-001
20.0  23022351 OFA-FSC-A-200-S-01-001
21.0 84070948 OFA-FSC-A-210-S-01-001
22.0 84070949 OFA-FSC-A-220-S-01-001
23.0 84070950 OFA-FSC-A-230-S-01-001
24.0 84070951 OFA-FSC-A-240-S-01-001
25.0 84070952 OFA-FSC-A-250-S-01-001
26.0 84070953 OFA-FSC-A-260-S-01-001
27.0 84070954 OFA-FSC-A-270-S-01-001
28.0 84070955 OFA-FSC-A-280-S-01-001
29.0 84070956 OFA-FSC-A-290-S-01-001
30.0 84070957 OFA-FSC-A-300-S-01-001
30
28.6
M8 x 0.75
Ø

Return loss > 50 dB > 60 dB IEC 61300-3-6
Durability min. 1000 mating cycles
Operating temperature −25 to +70 °C
Housing material zinc nickel plated
Housing colour metallic
Ferrule full ceramic
wrench size:  male  2.14 mm, 0/–0.05
female  2.15 mm, 0/+0.05
Plug type attenuator FC singlemode
Dimensional drawing
31
HUBER+SUHNER Passive components
Ordering information plug type attenuator FC
Plug type attenuator FC/UPC
Attenuation (dB) Item no. Description
1.0 84035928 OFA-FCPC-U-010-S-01-001
2.0  23022320 OFA-FCPC-U-020-S-01-001
3.0  84035931 OFA-FCPC-U-030-S-01-001
4.0  23022322 OFA-FCPC-U-040-S-01-001
5.0 23022324 OFA-FCPC-U-050-S-01-001
6.0 23022326 OFA-FCPC-U-060-S-01-001
7.0  84071057 OFA-FCPC-U-070-S-01-001
8.0  23022328 OFA-FCPC-U-080-S-01-001
9.0  84071058 OFA-FCPC-U-090-S-01-001
10.0  23022330 OFA-FCPC-U-100-S-01-001
11.0 84071059 OFA-FCPC-U-110-S-01-001
12.0 84071060 OFA-FCPC-U-120-S-01-001
13.0 84071061 OFA-FCPC-U-130-S-01-001
14.0 84071062 OFA-FCPC-U-140-S-01-001
15.0  23022332 OFA-FCPC-U-150-S-01-001
16.0 84071063 OFA-FCPC-U-160-S-01-001
17.0 84071064 OFA-FCPC-U-170-S-01-001
18.0 84071065 OFA-FCPC-U-180-S-01-001
19.0 84071066 OFA-FCPC-U-190-S-01-001
20.0  23022335 OFA-FCPC-U-200-S-01-001
21.0 84071067 OFA-FCPC-U-210-S-01-001
22.0 84071068 OFA-FCPC-U-220-S-01-001
23.0 84071069 OFA-FCPC-U-230-S-01-001
24.0 84071070 OFA-FCPC-U-240-S-01-001
25.0 84071071 OFA-FCPC-U-250-S-01-001
26.0 84071072 OFA-FCPC-U-260-S-01-001
27.0 84071073 OFA-FCPC-U-270-S-01-001
28.0 84071074 OFA-FCPC-U-280-S-01-001
29.0 84071075 OFA-FCPC-U-290-S-01-001
30.0 84071076 OFA-FCPC-U-300-S-01-001
Plug type attenuator FC/APC
Attenuation (dB) Item no. Description
1.0  84071190 OFA-FCPC-A-010-S-01-001
2.0  23022293 OFA-FCPC-A-020-S-01-001
3.0  84071191 OFA-FCPC-A-030-S-01-001
4.0  23022295 OFA-FCPC-A-040-S-01-001
5.0  23022297 OFA-FCPC-A-050-S-01-001
6.0  23022299 OFA-FCPC-A-060-S-01-001
7.0  84071192 OFA-FCPC-A-070-S-01-001
8.0  23022301 OFA-FCPC-A-080-S-01-001
9.0  84071193 OFA-FCPC-A-090-S-01-001
10.0  23022308 OFA-FCPC-A-100-S-01-001
11.0 84071194 OFA-FCPC-A-110-S-01-001
12.0 84071195 OFA-FCPC-A-120-S-01-001
13.0 84071196 OFA-FCPC-A-130-S-01-001
14.0 84071197 OFA-FCPC-A-140-S-01-001
15.0  23022310 OFA-FCPC-A-150-S-01-001
16.0 84071198 OFA-FCPC-A-160-S-01-001
17.0 84071199 OFA-FCPC-A-170-S-01-001
18.0 84071200 OFA-FCPC-A-180-S-01-001
19.0 84071201 OFA-FCPC-A-190-S-01-001
20.0  23022312 OFA-FCPC-A-200-S-01-001
21.0 84071202 OFA-FCPC-A-210-S-01-001
22.0 84071203 OFA-FCPC-A-220-S-01-001
23.0 84071204 OFA-FCPC-A-230-S-01-001
24.0 84071205 OFA-FCPC-A-240-S-01-001
25.0 84071206 OFA-FCPC-A-250-S-01-001
26.0 84071207 OFA-FCPC-A-260-S-01-001
27.0 84071208 OFA-FCPC-A-270-S-01-001
28.0 84071209 OFA-FCPC-A-280-S-01-001
29.0 84071210 OFA-FCPC-A-290-S-01-001
30.0 84071211 OFA-FCPC-A-300-S-01-001
32
30 . 6
9
.2

Operating wavelength 1260 to 1625 nm
Attenuation from 1.0 to 20.0 dB, in 1.0 dB steps
Tolerances (1.0 to 5.0 dB) ±0.75 dB
Tolerances (6.0 to 20.0 dB) ±15 %
Return loss ≥ 50 dB
Optical power (max.) 250 mW
Operating temperature −25 to +70 °C
Durability min. 1000 mating cycles
Housing material plastic, UL94-V0
Housing colour black/blue
Dimensional drawing
33
HUBER+SUHNER Passive components
Ordering information attenuator LC UPC singlemode
Attenuation (dB) Item no. Description
1.0 dB 84125364 OFA-FLC-U-010-S-02-001
2.0 dB 84125365 OFA-FLC-U-020-S-02-001
3.0 dB 84125366 OFA-FLC-U-030-S-02-001
3.5 dB 84125367 OFA-FLC-U-035-S-02-001
4.0 dB 84125368 OFA-FLC-U-040-S-02-001
4.5 dB 84125369 OFA-FLC-U-045-S-02-001
5.0 dB 84125370 OFA-FLC-U-050-S-02-001
5.5 dB 84125371 OFA-FLC-U-055-S-02-001
6.0 dB 84125372 OFA-FLC-U-060-S-02-001
6.5 dB 84125373 OFA-FLC-U-065-S-02-001
7.0 dB 84125374 OFA-FLC-U-070-S-02-001
7.5 dB 84125375 OFA-FLC-U-075-S-02-001
8.0 dB 84125376 OFA-FLC-U-080-S-02-001
8.5 dB 84125377 OFA-FLC-U-085-S-02-001
9.0 dB 84125378 OFA-FLC-U-090-S-02-001
10.0 dB 84123863 OFA-FLC-U-100-S-02-001
11.0 dB 84125379 OFA-FLC-U-110-S-02-001
12.0 dB 84125380 OFA-FLC-U-120-S-02-001
13.0 dB 84125381 OFA-FLC-U-130-S-02-001
14.0 dB 84125382 OFA-FLC-U-140-S-02-001
15.0 dB 84125383 OFA-FLC-U-150-S-02-001
16.0 dB 84125384 OFA-FLC-U-160-S-02-001
17.0 dB 84125385 OFA-FLC-U-170-S-02-001
18.0 dB 84125386 OFA-FLC-U-180-S-02-001
19.0 dB 84125387 OFA-FLC-U-190-S-02-001
20.0 dB 84125388 OFA-FLC-U-200-S-02-001
34
HUBER+SUHNER Passive components
Plug type attenuator LC APC singlemode
Features
• Latched push-pull type, small form factor (1.25 mm ferrule)
• High stability and reliability
• Flat spectral response
• LC interface according to IEC 61754-20
Applications
• Passive optical networks (B-PON, G-PON, E-PON)
• Multi wavelength systems balancing
• Optical power receivers protection
Specifications
Parameters Unit Values
Operating Wavelength nm 1260nm ~ 1625nm
Center Wavelenths nm 1260nm ~ 1360nm & 1460nm ~ 1625nmm
Attenuation dB 1.0dB ~ 30.0dB in 1dB steps
Attenuation Tolerance (max.) dB
1.0dB ~ 10.0dB
11.0dB ~ 30.0dB
±0.5dB
±1.0dB
Return Loss dB ≥ 60.0dB
Maximum Input Power mW 250mW
Operating Temperature °C —40°C ~ +75°C
Durability - - - min. 1000 cycles
Housing Material - - - Plastic UL94-V0
Housing Colour - - - Green
Ferrule / Sleeve Material - - - Full ceramic
Dimensional drawing
35
HUBER+SUHNER Passive components
Ordering information attenuator LC APC singlemode
Attenuation (dB) Item no. Description
1.0 dB 85086846 OFA-FLC-A-010-S-02-001
2.0 dB 85086847 OFA-FLC-A-020-S-02-001
3.0 dB 85086848 OFA-FLC-A-030-S-02-001
4.0 dB 85086849 OFA-FLC-A-040-S-02-001
5.0 dB 85086850 OFA-FLC-A-050-S-02-001
6.0 dB 85086851 OFA-FLC-A-060-S-02-001
7.0 dB 85086852 OFA-FLC-A-070-S-02-001
8.0 dB 85086853 OFA-FLC-A-080-S-02-001
9.0 dB 85086854 OFA-FLC-A-090-S-02-001
10.0 dB 85086855 OFA-FLC-A-100-S-02-001
11.0 dB 85086856 OFA-FLC-A-110-S-02-001
12.0 dB 85086857 OFA-FLC-A-120-S-02-001
13.0 dB 85086858 OFA-FLC-A-130-S-02-001
14.0 dB 85086859 OFA-FLC-A-140-S-02-001
15.0 dB 85086860 OFA-FLC-A-150-S-02-001
16.0 dB 85086861 OFA-FLC-A-160-S-02-001
17.0 dB 85086862 OFA-FLC-A-170-S-02-001
18.0 dB 85086863 OFA-FLC-A-180-S-02-001
19.0 dB 85086864 OFA-FLC-A-190-S-02-001
20.0 dB 85086865 OFA-FLC-A-200-S-02-001
21.0 dB 85086866 OFA-FLC-A-210-S-02-001
22.0 dB 85086867 OFA-FLC-A-220-S-02-001
23.0 dB 85086868 OFA-FLC-A-230-S-02-001
24.0 dB 85086869 OFA-FLC-A-240-S-02-001
25.0 dB 85086870 OFA-FLC-A-250-S-02-001
26.0 dB 85086871 OFA-FLC-A-260-S-02-001
27.0 dB 85086872 OFA-FLC-A-270-S-02-001
28.0 dB 85086873 OFA-FLC-A-280-S-02-001
29.0 dB 85086874 OFA-FLC-A-290-S-02-001
30.0 dB 85086875 OFA-FLC-A-300-S-02-001
HUBER+SUHNER AG
Fiber Optics Division
Degersheimerstrasse 14
9100 Herisau